National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Plot No. C/1, G Block 
Bandra – Kurla Complex 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 
NSE Trading Symbol: TRACXN 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub:  ​Submission of Addendum to Public Announcement dated July 08, 2025 for buyback of 

10,66,666 (Ten Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Six) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of the face value of INR 1/- (Indian Rupee One) each (“Equity Shares”) of 
Tracxn Technologies Limited (the “Company”) at a price of INR 75/- (Indian Rupees 
Seventy Five Only) per Equity Share payable in ‘cash’ on proportionate basis

[...]

The Buyback Price has been incceasedfromlNR 70/- (Indian Rupees Sevenlyonly){>8rEquily Share to INR 751-(lndian Ruj)eesSevenlyFiveonly)perEquilyShare and 
i . The maximum n1111ber ol Equity Shares proposed to bo bought bad< by the Company has boon reduced from t 1, 42,857 (Eleven Lakhs Fony Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Fifty Seven)fully paid,<Jp Equily Shares lo 10.66,666 (Ten Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Six) fully paid-up Equit1 Sharesrepresenting uplo 0.99\'I and 1.00¾ 
of tolal numbef of Equity Shares of lhe CooiP01lY as on July 17, 2025 and Maith 31, 2025, ,.,,peclively, 

6. In this context. !he Company is ma):ing ao Addendum to the P\lblic Announcement.

[...]

exercise its 
powers, including the powers conferred by this resolution), hereby approves the Buyback by the Company of its fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of, INR 1 (Indian 
Rupee One only) each ("Equity Shares"), for an amount INR 7,99,99,990/-(lndian Rupees Seven Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety only), 
excluding any expenses incurred aria be incurred for the Buyback viz. brokerage costs, fees, turnover charges, taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and services tax and 
other taxes (if any), stamp duty, advisors fees, filing fees, public announcement expenses, printing and dispatch expenses, if any, and other incidental and related expenses and

[...]

July 09, 2025 in all editions of Financial Express, an English national daily, and Jansatta, a Hindi national daily, and Bangalore edition of Prajavani, a regional language daily. In the 
Public Announcement, the Buy-back Price was identified as INR 70/- (Indian Rupees Seventy only) per Equity Share and the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be 
bought back was upto 11,42,857 (Eleven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven) Equity Shares. 

5. Pursuantto Regulation 5(via) of the SEBI Buyback Regulations and the resolution passed by the Buyback Committee on July 17, 2025: 
i. The Buyback Price has been increased from INR 70/- (Indian Rupees Seventy only) per Equity Share to INR 75/-(lndian Rupees Seventy Five only) per Equity Share and 
ii. The maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back by the Company has been reduced from 11,42,857 (Eleven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Fifty Seven)fully paid-up Equity Shares to 10,66,666 (Ten Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty-Six) fully paid-up Equity Shares representing upto 0.99% and 1.00% 
oftotal number of Equity Shares of the Company as on July 17, 2025 and March 31, 2025, respectively. 

6. In this context, the Company is making an Addendum to the Public Announcement. This addendum ("Addendum") is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the

[...]

Announcement, unless otherwise specified. 

7. Equity Shareholders are requested to note the following amendments in the PublicAnnouncement: 
7.1 The opening paragraph of the PublicAnnouncementshall be replaced with the following: 

OFFER TO BUYBACK NOT EXCEEDING 10,66,666 (TEN LAKHS SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX ONLY) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF 
FACE VALUE OF INR 1/- (INDIAN RUPEE ONE ONLY) EACH OF THE COMPANY ("EQUITY SHARES")ATAPRICE OF INR 75/- (INDIAN RUPEES SEVENTY FIVE ONLY) 
PER EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, ONA PROPORTIONATE BASIS THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE USING THE STOCK EXCHANGE MECHANISM TO